503291279 05/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD J. WINKLER	04/27/2015
KENNETH W. JUNK	04/27/2015
SHANNON E. JELKEN	04/27/2015
FRANCIS C. ROESSLER	04/27/2015
CHRISTOPHER J. MACK	04/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	205 S. CENTER STREET
City:	MARSHALLTOWN
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14701072			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06005/563003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK FAIRMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Fairman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 035557 FRAME: 0075

503291279



PATENT REEL: 035557 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

14/701,072

Filed:

April 30, 2015

Title:

VENT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR A DIGITAL VALVE POSITIONER

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of the undersigned agrees to assign and hereby assigns to FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL LLC, 205 S. Center Street, Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned that are disclosed in the application listed above. Also assigned are (i) all rights in any and all other applications anywhere in the world that the undersigned may file and/or be named as an inventor of, solely or jointly, on said inventions, (ii) all rights in any and all patents that may be obtained on any of said applications, and (iii) all rights in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions thereof. The rights assigned include without limitation, the right to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, and the right of priority (including without limitation the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications.) The undersigned request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee.

Each of the undersigned authorizes the attorneys of record in the application listed above to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the application listed above when officially known.

Each of the undersigned states that the application listed above is or was made or authorized to be made by him or her. Each of the undersigned believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application listed above. Each of the undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made by him or her in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Except in favor of Assignee, each of the undersigned warrants that: (i) he or she is the owner of all its rights, title and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (ii) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, title and interests herein assigned.

Upon the request of Assignee and at no expense to the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to execute any and all applications on said inventions (including without limitation applications or requests for the reissue, reexamination, or extension of the patent or for a supplementary protection certificate and any oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate to the

1

06005/563003

WITNESS my hand this	27	day of	April	<u>2015</u> .
State of Iowa County of Marshall		Hech	icirc/f/	Vinkleo
On this Notary Public in and for the County and to be the same person whose name is su executed said instrument as his free and WITNESS my hand and seal to	day of	red Richard J. g instrument, ne uses and pr	ANG, be Winkler, to me p , and acknowledgurposes therein e	efore me, a personally known ged that he
My Commission Expires:	Commis	CY GABRIE sion Number 7 pmmlesion Exp	50493	M.A.Ablic

WITNESS my hand this	27 day of HPTIL , 2019.
State of Jour County of Marshals	Kenneth W. Junk
Notary Public in and for the County as be the same person whose name is sub- said instrument as his free and volunta	day of,
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public KELCY GABRICA Commission Number 750493 My Commission Expires

WITNESS my hand this

27 day of

State of

County of

Shannon E-Jelken

On this And ay of County and State aforesaid, appeared Shannon E. Jelken, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

127-16

Notary Public

KELGY GABRIEL
Commission Number 750493
My Commission Expires

WITNESS my hand this	$\frac{\partial 7}{\partial r}$ day of $\frac{April}{r}$, $\frac{\partial 0/5}{\partial r}$.
State of TOWN County of MARSWALL	Francis C. Roessler
to be the same person whose name executed said instrument as his free	day of
My Commission Expires:	Wotary Public KELCY GABRIEL Commission Number 750493 My Commission Expires

WITNESS my hand this			27	day of	April	, 2015.
State ofCounty of	Fowd		~	Christopher	hakha f	Muset
Notary Public i to be the same i executed said in	this 27 mand for the Counterson whose name astrument as his from the ESS my hand and	e is subscribed to se and voluntary	esaid, appear the foregoin act and for the	red Christoph ng instrument he uses and p	ner J. Mack, to t, and acknowle	me personally known edged that he
My Commissio	n Expires:	12-29	- I p	KELCY GAI	Uly Eay Notary	MU Public
				nmission Num ly Commission レン・シラー		

6

06005/563003